
  

 

6390/25      

 JUR.7  EN 
 

 

 
Council of the 
European Union 

 

 

Brussels, 19 February 2025 
 

 
 

6390/25 
 

 
 

 
RELEX 222 
JUR 117 
CORLX 221 
CFSP/PESC 321 
COEST 164 
FIN 218 

 

 

 

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 

Subject: Council Regulation (EU) 2024/1865 of 29 June 2024 amending Regulation 
(EC) No 765/2006 concerning restrictive measures in view of the situation 
in Belarus and the involvement of Belarus in the Russian aggression 
against Ukraine 

 (Official Journal of the European Union L 2024/1865 of 30 June 2024) 
 

LANGUAGE concerned: ET 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: Thursday, 20 February, 17:00 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: dql.rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL RECTIFICATIFS (JUR 7), Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

012054/EU XXVIII. GP
Eingelangt am 19/02/25

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=12054&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:6390/25;Nr:6390;Year:25&comp=6390%7C2025%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=12054&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:6390/25;Nr:6390;Year:25&comp=6390%7C2025%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=12054&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:6390/25;Nr:6390;Year:25&comp=6390%7C2025%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=12054&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:RELEX%20222;Code:RELEX;Nr:222&comp=RELEX%7C222%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=12054&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20117;Code:JUR;Nr:117&comp=JUR%7C117%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=12054&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PESC%20321;Code:PESC;Nr:321&comp=PESC%7C321%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=12054&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:COEST%20164;Code:COEST;Nr:164&comp=COEST%7C164%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=12054&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%20218;Code:FIN;Nr:218&comp=FIN%7C218%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=12054&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2024/1865;Year2:2024;Nr2:1865&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=12054&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:765/2006;Nr:765;Year:2006&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=12054&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%207;Code:JUR;Nr:7&comp=JUR%7C7%7C


 

 

6390/25     1 

 JUR.7  ET 
 

LISA 

PARANDUS 

nõukogu 29. juuni 2024. aasta määruses (EL) 2024/1865, millega muudetakse määrust (EÜ) 

nr 765/2006, mis käsitleb piiravaid meetmeid seoses olukorraga Valgevenes ja Valgevene 

osalemisega Venemaa agressioonis Ukraina vastu 

(Euroopa Liidu Teataja L 2024/1865, 30. juuni 2024) 

Leheküljel 263 lisade lisamist käsitleva punkti 6 viimase lisatava lisa alguses 

asendatakse 

„XXXI LISA“ 

järgmisega: 

„XXX LISA“. 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVIII&ityp=EU&inr=12054&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:6390/25;Nr:6390;Year:25&comp=6390%7C2025%7C



